
EVENT
Event 
Place Race # Rider Name Class Vehicle Description TIME (s) Avg MPH Notes

Class 
Place

Class 
Points

Chrono 
Order

ONE HOUR TT 1 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 60 min 26.90 Strava avg 1 60 1
ONE HOUR TT 2 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 60 min 26.10 Strava avg 2 55 2
ONE HOUR TT 3 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 60 min 24.10 Strava avg 3 50 3
ONE HOUR TT 4 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 60 min 24.00 1 60 4
ONE HOUR TT 5 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 60 min 23.90 Strava avg 4 45 5
ONE HOUR TT 6 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 60 min 23.70 5 42 6
ONE HOUR TT 7 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 60 min 23.30 1 60 7
ONE HOUR TT 8 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 60 min 22.50 Strava avg 6 39 8
ONE HOUR TT 9 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 60 min 22.49 7 36 9
ONE HOUR TT 10 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 60 min 22.40 2 55 10
ONE HOUR TT 11 399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 60 min 22.34 8 34 11
ONE HOUR TT 12 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 60 min 20.10 1 60 12
ONE HOUR TT 13 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 60 min 16.80 9 32 13
ONE HOUR TT 14 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 60 min 15.70 10 30 14
ONE HOUR TT 15 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 60 min 15.40 2 55 15
ONE HOUR TT 16 357 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 60 min 14.00 11 29 16
ONE HOUR TT 17 917 Connor Seese (GCC) Trike Stock Trike 60 min 11.20 1 60 17

EVENT
Event 
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Class 
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Chrono 
Order

HILL CLIMB 1 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 18.861 21.69 1st run 1 60 15
HILL CLIMB 2 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 20.381 20.07 1st run 2 55 5
HILL CLIMB 3 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 21.034 19.45 2nd run 3 50 25
HILL CLIMB --- 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 21.096 19.39 1st run --- --- 8
HILL CLIMB 4 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 22.795 17.95 1st run 4 45 32
HILL CLIMB 5 945 Daryl Hanger Trike Stock Trike w radio 22.940 17.83 2nd run 1 60 19
HILL CLIMB --- 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 23.041 17.76 2nd run --- --- 29
HILL CLIMB 6 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 23.484 17.42 2nd run 5 42 18
HILL CLIMB --- 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 24.000 17.05 2nd run --- --- 27
HILL CLIMB 7 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 25.061 16.32 1st run 6 39 9
HILL CLIMB --- 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 25.772 15.87 2nd run --- --- 23
HILL CLIMB 8 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 26.395 15.50 2nd run 7 36 21
HILL CLIMB 9 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 26.977 15.17 2nd run 8 34 24
HILL CLIMB --- 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 27.080 15.11 2nd run --- --- 28
HILL CLIMB 10 DG Dennis Grelk UTC homebuilt off-road bent 27.660 14.79 2nd run --- --- 30
HILL CLIMB 11 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 27.795 14.72 1st run 1 60 2
HILL CLIMB 12 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 27.990 14.62 1st run 9 32 11
HILL CLIMB --- 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 28.953 14.13 1st run --- --- 12
HILL CLIMB 13 486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent 29.133 14.04 1st run 10 30 1
HILL CLIMB 14 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 30.252 13.52 1st run 1 60 16
HILL CLIMB 15 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 30.974 13.21 1st run 11 29 33
HILL CLIMB --- 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 30.990 13.20 2nd run --- --- 20
HILL CLIMB --- 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 31.967 12.80 1st run --- --- 13
HILL CLIMB 16 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 32.301 12.67 1st run 2 55 7
HILL CLIMB 17 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 32.340 12.65 1st run 3 50 17
HILL CLIMB 18 399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 34.049 12.02 1st run 12 28 3
HILL CLIMB 19 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 34.793 11.76 2nd run 1 60 31
HILL CLIMB --- 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 35.120 11.65 1st run --- --- 6
HILL CLIMB 20 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 35.233 11.61 1st run 13 27 4
HILL CLIMB 21 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 36.233 11.29 1st run 2 55 10
HILL CLIMB 22 CB Charles Brown Stock homebuilt wood recumbent 36.781 11.12 2nd run --- --- 26
HILL CLIMB 23 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 37.201 11.00 1st run 1 60 14
HILL CLIMB --- 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 39.395 10.38 2nd run --- --- 34
HILL CLIMB --- 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 42.577 9.61 2nd run --- --- 22
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ONE HOUR TT (Standing Start, Riders rode full 1.4 mile long laps, 9 turns including hill, riders complete the last lap they are on after 60 minutes)

HILL CLIMB 

usual transponder timing did not work, used riders recollections from speedometers, counting laps for GCC, Strava avg, these placings are as such inaccurate

Standing start from base of hill, 600 foot run distance, about 30 foot climb, used automatic start/stop timing)
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COAST-DOWN 1 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner ---- ---- best coast 1 60 1
COAST-DOWN 2 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 1 60 2
COAST-DOWN 3 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner ---- ---- best coast 2 55 3
COAST-DOWN 4 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile ---- ---- best coast 1 60 4
COAST-DOWN 5 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer ---- ---- best coast 2 55 5
COAST-DOWN 6 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD ---- ---- best coast 3 50 6
COAST-DOWN 7 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer ---- ---- best coast 4 45 7
COAST-DOWN 8 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer ---- ---- best coast 5 42 8
COAST-DOWN 9 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top ---- ---- best coast 3 50 9
COAST-DOWN 10 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 6 39 10
COAST-DOWN 11 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike ---- ---- best coast 7 36 11
COAST-DOWN 12 399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 ---- ---- best coast 8 34 12
COAST-DOWN 13 945 Daryl Hanger Trike Stock Trike w radio ---- ---- best coast 1 60 13
COAST-DOWN 14 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD ---- ---- best coast 1 60 14
COAST-DOWN 15 486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent ---- ---- best coast 9 32 15
COAST-DOWN 16 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 10 30 16
COAST-DOWN 17 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright ---- ---- best coast 11 29 17
COAST-DOWN 18 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent ---- ---- best coast 12 28 18
COAST-DOWN 19 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 1 60 19
COAST-DOWN 20 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent ---- ---- best coast 13 27 20
COAST-DOWN 21 DG Dennis Grelk UTC homebuilt off-road bent ---- ---- best coast ---- ---- 21
COAST-DOWN 22 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors ---- ---- best coast 2 55 22
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KILOMETER TT 1 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 77.061 29.03 1st run 1 60 5
KILOMETER TT 2 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 79.416 28.17 2nd run 2 55 10
KILOMETER TT 3 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 80.063 27.94 1st run 1 60 1
KILOMETER TT 4 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 80.272 27.87 1st run 3 50 16
KILOMETER TT 5 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 81.424 27.47 1st run 4 45 6
KILOMETER TT 6 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 85.973 26.02 1st run 2 55 18
KILOMETER TT 7 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 92.553 24.17 1st run 5 42 8
KILOMETER TT 8 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 93.623 23.89 1st run 1 60 7
KILOMETER TT 9 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 95.930 23.32 1st run 6 39 2
KILOMETER TT 10 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 97.735 22.89 1st run 7 36 17
KILOMETER TT 11 345 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio 104.746 21.36 2nd run 1 60 15
KILOMETER TT 12 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 105.012 21.30 1st run 3 50 3
KILOMETER TT 13 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 107.686 20.77 1st run 1 60 9
KILOMETER TT 14 357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 109.457 20.44 1st run 8 34 11
KILOMETER TT 15 486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent 113.565 19.70 1st run 9 32 4
KILOMETER TT 16 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 116.258 19.24 1st run 10 30 13
KILOMETER TT 17 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 136.719 16.36 1st run 1 60 12
KILOMETER TT 18 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent DNF DNF 1st run ---- ---- 14
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COAST-DOWN 

KILOMETER TT 

(immediately following Hill Climb, riders coast from top of hill, mark finish spot with caulk, Note: best finish if riders made more than one run)

(Standing start from near end of back straightaway, finish just past pit row, go around 3 turns, hand timing with stop watch, 0.62 miles or 3281 feet distance)
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200 FT SPRINT 1 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 3.244 42.04 1st run 1 60 1
200 FT SPRINT 2 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 3.310 41.20 2nd run 1 60 16
200 FT SPRINT --- 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 3.312 41.17 1st run ---- ---- 6
200 FT SPRINT 3 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 3.371 40.45 1st run 2 55 24
200 FT SPRINT 4 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 3.484 39.14 2nd run 3 50 13
200 FT SPRINT --- 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 3.494 39.03 2nd run ---- ---- 29
200 FT SPRINT 5 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 3.537 38.56 1st run 2 55 20
200 FT SPRINT 6 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 3.543 38.49 1st run 4 45 11
200 FT SPRINT 7 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 3.715 36.71 1st run 1 60 2
200 FT SPRINT 8 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 3.749 36.37 1st run 5 42 9
200 FT SPRINT 9 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 3.763 36.24 1st run 6 39 18
200 FT SPRINT 10 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 3.781 36.07 2nd run 7 36 14
200 FT SPRINT --- 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 3.841 35.50 2nd run ---- ---- 12
200 FT SPRINT --- 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 3.855 35.37 2nd run ---- ---- 27
200 FT SPRINT 11 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 4.198 32.48 2nd run 8 34 28
200 FT SPRINT --- 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 4.234 32.21 1st run ---- ---- 22
200 FT SPRINT 12 357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 4.297 31.74 2nd run 9 32 25
200 FT SPRINT 13 945 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio 4.418 30.87 2nd run 1 60 17
200 FT SPRINT 14 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 4.428 30.80 1st run 3 50 5
200 FT SPRINT --- 357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 4.441 30.71 1st run ---- ---- 7
200 FT SPRINT 15 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 4.676 29.16 1st run 10 60 10
200 FT SPRINT 16 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 4.695 29.05 1st run 1 60 3
200 FT SPRINT 17 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 4.931 27.66 1st run 11 29 19
200 FT SPRINT 18 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 4.980 27.38 2nd run 12 28 26
200 FT SPRINT --- 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 5.082 26.83 1st run ---- ---- 21
200 FT SPRINT 19 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 5.289 25.78 1st run 13 27 8
200 FT SPRINT 20 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike no mirrors 5.773 23.62 2nd run 2 55 15
200 FT SPRINT --- 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike no mirrors 5.955 22.90 3rd run ---- ---- 23
200 FT SPRINT --- 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors no time no time 1st run ---- ---- 4
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25-LAP RACE 1 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer _24:19.3 27.14 25 laps 1 60 1
25-LAP RACE 2 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner _24:43.4 26.70 25 laps 1 60 2
25-LAP RACE 3 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent _24:46.7 25.57 24 laps 2 55 3
25-LAP RACE 4 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer _24:59.6 24.29 23 laps 3 50 4
25-LAP RACE 5 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike _25:14.5 24.06 23 laps 4 45 5
25-LAP RACE 6 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent _25:15.9 24.03 23 laps 5 42 6
25-LAP RACE 7 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD _25:15.6 22.99 22 laps 6 39 7
25-LAP RACE 8 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile _24:19.5 22.79 21 laps 1 60 8
25-LAP RACE 9 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer _24:25.2 20.54 19 laps 7 36 9
25-LAP RACE 10 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD _24:32.8 20.43 19 laps 1 60 10
25-LAP RACE 11 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top _25:01.5 20.05 19 laps 2 55 11
25-LAP RACE 12 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent _25:25.1 17.66 17 laps 8 34 12
25-LAP RACE 13 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike no mirrors _25:33.2 15.50 15 laps 2 55 13
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(Start from top of hill, build up speed over 0.4 miles, then timed over 200 foot section on back straightaway, flying start, used fully automatic start/stop timing)

(used "short loop" on course only about 0.6 miles long, no hill, including bypass turn, first to 25 laps wins, others don't complete full 25 laps)

200 FT SPRINT

25-LAP RACE



EVENT
Event 
Place Race # Rider Name Class Vehicle Description TIME (s) Avg MPH Notes

Class 
Place

Class 
Points

Chrono 
Order

ONE HOUR TT 4 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 60 min 24.00 1 60 4
HILL CLIMB 17 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 32.340 12.65 1st run 3 50 17
COAST-DOWN 3 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner ---- ---- best coast 2 55 3
KILOMETER TT 6 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 85.973 26.02 1st run 2 55 18
200 FT SPRINT 5 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 3.537 38.56 1st run 2 55 20
25-LAP RACE 2 63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner _24:43.4 26.70 25 laps 1 60 2

63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 1st 335 pts
ONE HOUR TT 10 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 60 min 22.40 2 55 10
HILL CLIMB 16 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 32.301 12.67 1st run 2 55 7
COAST-DOWN 9 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top ---- ---- best coast 3 50 9
KILOMETER TT 13 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 105.012 21.30 1st run 3 50 3
200 FT SPRINT 14 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 4.428 30.80 1st run 3 50 5
25-LAP RACE 11 21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top _25:01.5 20.05 19 laps 2 55 11

21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 2nd 315 pts
HILL CLIMB 11 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 27.795 14.72 1st run 1 60 2
COAST-DOWN 1 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner ---- ---- best coast 1 60 1
KILOMETER TT 3 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 80.063 27.94 1st run 1 60 1
200 FT SPRINT 1 42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 3.244 42.04 1st run 1 60 1

42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 3rd 240 pts
ONE HOUR TT 7 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 60 min 23.30 1 60 7
HILL CLIMB 14 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 30.252 13.52 1st run 1 60 16
COAST-DOWN 4 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile ---- ---- best coast 1 60 4
KILOMETER TT 8 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 93.623 23.89 1st run 1 60 7
200 FT SPRINT 7 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 3.715 36.71 1st run 1 60 2
200 FT SPRINT --- 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 3.841 35.50 2nd run ---- ---- 12
25-LAP RACE 8 141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile _24:19.5 22.79 21 laps 1 60 8

141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 1st 360 pts
ONE HOUR TT 1 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 60 min 26.90 Strava avg 1 60 1
HILL CLIMB 3 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 21.034 19.45 2nd run 3 50 25
HILL CLIMB --- 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 21.096 19.39 1st run --- --- 8
COAST-DOWN 5 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer ---- ---- best coast 2 55 5
KILOMETER TT 1 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 77.061 29.03 1st run 1 60 5
200 FT SPRINT 2 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 3.310 41.20 2nd run 1 60 16
200 FT SPRINT --- 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 3.312 41.17 1st run ---- ---- 6
25-LAP RACE 1 472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer _24:19.3 27.14 25 laps 1 60 1

472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 1st 345 pts
ONE HOUR TT 2 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 60 min 26.10 Strava avg 2 55 2
HILL CLIMB 6 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 23.484 17.42 2nd run 5 42 18
HILL CLIMB --- 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 24.000 17.05 2nd run --- --- 27
COAST-DOWN 2 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 1 60 2
KILOMETER TT 2 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 79.416 28.17 2nd run 2 55 10
200 FT SPRINT 4 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 3.484 39.14 2nd run 3 50 13
25-LAP RACE 3 360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent _24:46.7 25.57 24 laps 2 55 3

360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 2nd 317 pts
ONE HOUR TT 3 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 60 min 24.10 Strava avg 3 50 3
HILL CLIMB 9 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 26.977 15.17 2nd run 8 34 24
HILL CLIMB --- 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 31.967 12.80 1st run --- --- 13
COAST-DOWN 10 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 6 39 10
KILOMETER TT 10 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 95.930 23.32 1st run 6 39 2
200 FT SPRINT 8 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 3.749 36.37 1st run 5 42 9
200 FT SPRINT 10 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 3.781 36.07 2nd run 7 36 14
25-LAP RACE 6 373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent _25:15.9 24.03 23 laps 5 42 6

373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 3rd 282 pts
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SORTED BY EACH RIDER'S RESULTS
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Class 
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Chrono 
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ONE HOUR TT 8 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 60 min 22.50 Strava avg 6 39 8
HILL CLIMB 2 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 20.381 20.07 1st run 2 55 5
COAST-DOWN 8 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer ---- ---- best coast 5 42 8
KILOMETER TT 5 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 81.424 27.47 1st run 4 45 6
KILOMETER TT 12 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 104.746 21.36 2nd run 8 15
200 FT SPRINT 6 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 3.543 38.49 1st run 4 45 11
25-LAP RACE 4 345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer _24:59.6 24.29 23 laps 3 50 4

345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 4th 276 pts
ONE HOUR TT 6 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 60 min 23.70 5 42 6
HILL CLIMB 1 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 18.861 21.69 1st run 1 60 15
COAST-DOWN 11 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike ---- ---- best coast 7 36 11
KILOMETER TT 4 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 80.272 27.87 1st run 3 50 16
200 FT SPRINT 9 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 3.763 36.24 1st run 6 39 18
200 FT SPRINT --- 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 3.855 35.37 2nd run ---- ---- 27
25-LAP RACE 5 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike _25:14.5 24.06 23 laps 4 45 5

444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 5th 272 pts
ONE HOUR TT 5 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 60 min 23.90 Strava avg 4 45 5
HILL CLIMB 4 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 22.795 17.95 1st run 4 45 32
HILL CLIMB --- 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 23.041 17.76 2nd run --- --- 29
COAST-DOWN 7 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer ---- ---- best coast 4 45 7
KILOMETER TT 11 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 97.735 22.89 1st run 7 36 17
200 FT SPRINT 3 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 3.371 40.45 1st run 2 55 24
200 FT SPRINT --- 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 3.494 39.03 2nd run ---- ---- 29
25-LAP RACE 9 365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer _24:25.2 20.54 19 laps 7 36 9

365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 6th 262 pts
ONE HOUR TT 9 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 60 min 22.49 7 36 9
HILL CLIMB 8 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 26.395 15.50 2nd run 7 36 21
HILL CLIMB --- 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 27.080 15.11 2nd run --- --- 28
HILL CLIMB --- 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 28.953 14.13 1st run --- --- 12
COAST-DOWN 6 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD ---- ---- best coast 3 50 6
KILOMETER TT 7 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 92.553 24.17 1st run 5 42 8
200 FT SPRINT 11 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 4.198 32.48 2nd run 8 34 28
200 FT SPRINT --- 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 4.234 32.21 1st run ---- ---- 22
25-LAP RACE 7 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD _25:15.6 22.99 22 laps 6 39 7

427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 7th 237 pts
HILL CLIMB 12 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 27.990 14.62 1st run 9 32 11
HILL CLIMB --- 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 30.990 13.20 2nd run --- --- 20
COAST-DOWN 17 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright ---- ---- best coast 11 29 17
200 FT SPRINT 17 357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 4.931 27.66 1st run 11 29 19

357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 8th 210 pts
ONE HOUR TT 13 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 60 min 16.80 9 32 13
HILL CLIMB 20 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 35.233 11.61 1st run 13 27 4
HILL CLIMB 22 CB Charles Brown Stock homebuilt wood recumbent 36.781 11.12 2nd run --- --- 26
HILL CLIMB --- 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 39.395 10.38 2nd run --- --- 34
COAST-DOWN 16 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 10 30 16
KILOMETER TT 17 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 116.258 19.24 1st run 10 30 13
200 FT SPRINT 18 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 4.980 27.38 2nd run 12 28 26
200 FT SPRINT --- 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 5.082 26.83 1st run ---- ---- 21
25-LAP RACE 12 358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent _25:25.1 17.66 17 laps 8 34 12

358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 9th 181 pts
ONE HOUR TT 14 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 60 min 15.70 10 30 14
HILL CLIMB 7 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 25.061 16.32 1st run 6 39 9
HILL CLIMB --- 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 25.772 15.87 2nd run --- --- 23
COAST-DOWN 20 307 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent ---- ---- best coast 13 27 20
KILOMETER TT 15 357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 109.457 20.44 1st run 8 34 11
200 FT SPRINT 12 357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 4.297 31.74 2nd run 9 32 25
200 FT SPRINT --- 357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 4.441 30.71 1st run ---- ---- 7

307/357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 10th 162 pts

SORTED BY EACH RIDER'S RESULTS

36th annual Michigan Human Powered Vehicle Rally (Waterford Hills Raceway)    August 21-22, 2021            Page 5 of 7



EVENT
Event 
Place Race # Rider Name Class Vehicle Description TIME (s) Avg MPH Notes

Class 
Place

Class 
Points

Chrono 
Order

ONE HOUR TT 16 357 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 60 min 14.00 11 29 16
HILL CLIMB 15 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 30.974 13.21 1st run 11 29 33
COAST-DOWN 18 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent ---- ---- best coast 12 28 18
KILOMETER TT 19 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent DNF DNF 1st run ---- ---- 14
200 FT SPRINT 19 307 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 5.289 25.78 1st run 13 27 8

307/357 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 11th 113 pts
ONE HOUR TT 11 399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 60 min 22.34 8 34 11
HILL CLIMB 18 399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 34.049 12.02 1st run 12 28 3
COAST-DOWN 12 399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 ---- ---- best coast 8 34 12

399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 12th 96 pts
HILL CLIMB 13 486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent 29.133 14.04 1st run 10 30 1
COAST-DOWN 15 486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent ---- ---- best coast 9 32 15
KILOMETER TT 16 486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent 113.565 19.70 1st run 9 32 4

486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent 13th 94 pts
HILL CLIMB 23 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 37.201 11.00 1st run 1 60 14
COAST-DOWN 19 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent ---- ---- best coast 1 60 19
KILOMETER TT 14 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 107.686 20.77 1st run 1 60 9
200 FT SPRINT 15 572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 4.676 29.16 1st run 10 60 10

572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 1st 240 pts
ONE HOUR TT 15 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 60 min 15.40 2 55 15
HILL CLIMB 21 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 36.233 11.29 1st run 2 55 10
HILL CLIMB --- 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 42.577 9.61 2nd run --- --- 22
COAST-DOWN 22 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors ---- ---- best coast 2 55 22
KILOMETER TT 18 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 136.719 16.36 1st run 1 60 12
200 FT SPRINT 20 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike no mirrors 5.773 23.62 2nd run 2 55 15
200 FT SPRINT --- 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike no mirrors 5.955 22.90 3rd run ---- ---- 23
200 FT SPRINT --- 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors no time no time 1st run ---- ---- 4
25-LAP RACE 13 637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike no mirrors _25:33.2 15.50 15 laps 2 55 13

637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 1st 335 pts
ONE HOUR TT 12 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 60 min 20.10 1 60 12
HILL CLIMB 19 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 34.793 11.76 2nd run 1 60 31
HILL CLIMB --- 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 35.120 11.65 1st run --- --- 6
COAST-DOWN 14 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD ---- ---- best coast 1 60 14
200 FT SPRINT 16 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 4.695 29.05 1st run 1 60 3
25-LAP RACE 10 611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD _24:32.8 20.43 19 laps 1 60 10

611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 2nd 300 pts
HILL CLIMB 5 945 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio 22.940 17.83 2nd run 1 60 19
COAST-DOWN 13 945 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio ---- ---- best coast 1 60 13
KILOMETER TT 11 345 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio 104.746 21.36 2nd run 1 60 15
200 FT SPRINT 13 945 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio 4.418 30.87 2nd run 1 60 17

945 Daryl Hanger Trike Stock Trike w radio 1st 240 pts
ONE HOUR TT 17 917 Connor Seese (GCC) Trike Stock Trike 60 min 11.20 1 60 17

917 Connor Seese (GCC) Trike Stock Trike 2nd 60 pts
HILL CLIMB 10 DG Dennis Grelk UTC homebuilt off-road bent 27.660 14.79 2nd run --- --- 30
COAST-DOWN 21 DG Dennis Grelk UTC homebuilt off-road bent ---- ---- best coast ---- ---- 21

DG Dennis Grelk UTC homebuilt off-road bent see UTC see UTC
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SORTED BY EACH RIDER'S RESULTS



Race # Rider Name Class Vehicle Description
Class 
Place

Class 
Points

63 Tony Levand Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 1st 335 pts
21 Dan Glatch Streamliner Streamliner no top 2nd 315 pts
42 Dennis Grelk Streamliner homebuilt streamliner 3rd 240 pts

141 Jeff Hunn SuperStreet Velomobile 1st 360 pts

472 Jonathan Walters Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 1st 345 pts
360 Dennis Grelk Stock homebuilt recumbent 2nd 317 pts
373 Rob Lloyd Stock homebuilt recumbent 3rd 282 pts
345 Daryl Hanger Stock Velokraft Nocom lowracer 4th 276 pts
444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike 5th 272 pts
365 Mike Mowett Stock Morciglio M1 lowracer 6th 262 pts
427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD 7th 237 pts
357 Connor Seese (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 8th 210 pts
358 Charles Brown Stock homebuilt recumbent 9th 181 pts

307/357 Shawn Cook (GCC) Stock Cannondale upright 10th 162 pts
307/357 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock Gold Rush recumbent 11th 113 pts

399 Mark Cosma Stock Cruzbike V20 12th 96 pts
486 Paul Pancella Stock Stock recumbent 13th 92 pts

572 Cameron Lloyd Junior homebuilt recumbent 1st 240 pts

637 Gina Kim (GCC) Women Mountain bike w mirrors 1st 335 pts
611 Peggy Thompson Women homebuilt G4 FWD 2nd 300 pts

945 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio 1st 240 pts
917 Connor Seese (GCC) Trike Stock Trike 2nd 60 pts

DG Dennis Grelk UTC homebuilt off-road bent see UTC see UTC

GCC = Grove City College student

EVENT
Event 
Place Race # Rider Name Class Vehicle Description

Hill 
Climb 
Rank 
[pts]

Coast-
Down 

Rank [pts]

Parking Lot 
Obstacle 

Couse Time 
sec and 

Rank [pts]

Feature 
Items 

Added up 
(see list 
below)

Feature 
Item Rank 

[pts]

Total 
Score 
[pts]

UTC 1 444 Rick Toler Stock Upright Hooker TT bike [1] [2] 20.05 [1] 14 pts [5] [9]

UTC 1 427 Ron Thompson Stock homebuilt G4 FWD [3] [1] 23.98 [3] 17 pts [2] [9]

UTC 3 945 Daryl Hanger Trike CatTrike 700 w radio [2] [3] 20.90 [2] 16 pts [3] [10]

UTC 4 no# Dennis Grelk UTC homebuilt off-road bent [4] [5] 26.44 [4] 17.5 pts [1] [14]

UTC 5 301 Alex Heisey (GCC) Stock student-built 20 inch w Rolhoff [5] [4] 28.35 [5] 15 pts [4] [18]

SUMMARY OF PRIZES (from Rider Summary above)
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Rankings are based on their place only against other UTC competitors. 

Feature Items Evaluations includes 1 point for every features including on the following list: Lights (front, rear), Fenders (front, rear), Reflectors, Daytime 
visibility, Cargo Carrying (1 or 2 grocery bags), Brakes (performance noted if poor braking during obstacle course), Rearview mirror (left/right sides), 
Security against theft (must be carried on bike), Convenience (size, getting on/in - off/out) Weather protection (in addition to fenders) Horn, Bell, Tool, 
Tire Pump, Spare inner tube of tube repair kit, anything else.

UTC Urban Transportation Contest


